

MIZORAM STATE SPORTS COUNCIL

"An autonomous and statutory organisation constituted by the Government of Mizoram"

D-24, M.G Road, Upper Khatla, Aizawl - 796001

www.sportscouncil.mizoram.gov.in

3 0389 - 2322846

Aizawl, 5th December, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No. E-89/1/MSSC/2013/121: On the recommendation of the 'Study Team' and as approved by the General Body in its meeting on the 26th November, 2024, the Mizoram State Sports Council hereby accords recognition to the **Mizoram Paragliding Association (MPGA)**, *Registration No. MSR 1395 of 06.04.2021 under the Mizoram Societies Registration Act, 2005 (Act No.13 of 2005)* **as the 34th member association of the Mizoram State Sports Council** as admissible under Rule 5(a) of the Mizoram State Sports Council.

The Mizoram Paragliding Association (MPGA) shall abide by all rules, regulations and directions issued by the Mizoram State Sports Council from time to time.

This is issued with the approval of the President, Mizoram State Sports Council.

sd/- HENRY C. LALRAWNKIMA

Secretary Mizoram State Sports Council Aizawl, Mizoram

Memo. No. E-89/1/MSSC/2013/121

Aizawl, 5th December, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Minister, Sports & Youth Services Department for kind information of the President, MSSC
- 2. All Members, 8th Mizoram State Sports Council
- 3. President/Secretary, Mizoram Paragliding Association
- 4. All Officers of this Office.
- 5. Office file

Secretary

Mizoram State Sports Council